504429690 06/24/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4476390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
REV 8, INC.	06/21/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRODUCT ARCHITECTS, INC.	
Street Address:	4601 NAUTILUS COURT SOUTH	
City:	BOULDER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8210375
Patent Number:	8584877

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)989-6353

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3039896353

Email: steve@grattonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: STEPHEN A. GRATTON
Address Line 1: 2764 SOUTH BRAUN WAY

Address Line 4: LAKEWOOD, COLORADO 80228

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRODUCTS ARCHITECTS, INC.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN A. GRATTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen A. Gratton/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ProductArchitectspatents#page1.tif source=ProductArchitectspatents#page2.tif

PATENT 504429690 REEL: 042807 FRAME: 0480

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into by and between REV 8, INC., a corporation of the State of Colorado ("the Assignor") and PRODUCTS ARCHITECTS, INC., a corporation of the State of Colorado, having a place of business at 4601 Nautilus Court South, Boulder, CO 80301 ("the Assignee").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Assignee the entire right, title and interest to the issued trademarks listed in Exhibit A.

WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the Assignor, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Date\_06/21/2017

(Signature)

ROBERT A. METBERGER

PRESIDENT REV 8, INC. For the Assignor

> PATENT REEL: 042807 FRAME: 0481

## **EXHIBIT A**

Docket No. Heiberger TM-01

Registration Number 3982824 Serial Number 77980604 Registration Date: Jun. 21, 2011

MARK:

HALF TWIST

Docket No. Heiberger TM-02

Registration Number 3979163 Serial Number 77980646 Registration Date: Jun. 14, 2011

MARK:

HALF TWIST (Stylized/Design)

Rev 8, Inc. to Product Architects, Inc.

Page two

PATENT REEL: 042807 FRAME: 0482